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May - June 2017

Sunday Date Event/Color Elder 1 Elder 2 Special Event

Sunday Service Kao Hughes 9:30 AM Communion
6:01 Service Communion

2nd May 14, Sunday (Mothers' Day) Sunday Service Graves Larson 8:00 and 11:00 AM Communion

Sunday Service Towles Stem 9:30 AM Communion

6:01 Service Communion

4th May 28, Sunday Sunday Service Letz Turney 8:00 and 11:00 AM Communion

Sunday Date Event/Color Elder 1 Elder 2 Special Event

Sunday Service Mundia Comeau 9:30 AM Communion
6:01 Service Communion

2nd Jun 11, Sunday Sunday Service Kao Letz 8:00 and 11:00 AM Communion

Sunday Service Turney Graves 9:30 AM Communion
6:01 Service Communion

4th Jun 25, Sunday Sunday Service Mundia Stem 8:00 and 11:00 AM Communion

Note: First Elder listed on the 9:30 Am Communion Service is responsible for buying one loaf  of unsliced Shepherd's Bread.  You can call Vons Bakery @714-998-3751 and ask for Bakery.

Elders scheduled for the 6:01 service should be arrive early enough to make sure that the church is clean and set up properly.  

There should be (10) Attendance Cards, (6) Prayer Request Cards & (3) Offering Envelopes

John T. will be out of town from 7/1-7/19

Dave H. will be out of town on 6/25, 7/2, 7/16, 7/30.

Jim Letz will be out of town on 8/13, 8/20

Version 2 June 1 . 2017

July - August 2017

Sunday Date Event/Color Elder 1 Elder 2 Special Event

Hephatha Lutheran Church Elders' Schedule

JULY

Hephatha Luthran Church Elders' Schedule

Rueter

Larson

Larson

Turney

MAY

JUNE

May 07,  Sunday

May 21, Sunday

Jun 04, Sunday

1st

3rd

1st

Jun 18, Sunday (Fathers' Day)3rd



Sunday Service Letz Mundia 9:30 AM Communion
6:01 Service Communion

2nd Jul 09, Sunday Sunday Service Hughes Stem 8:00 and 11:00 AM Communion

Sunday Service Comeau Graves 9:30 AM Communion

6:01 Service Communion

4th Jul 23, Sunday Sunday Service Kao Towles 8:00 and 11:00 AM Communion

5th Jul 30, Sunday Sunday Service Rueter Turney

Sunday Date Event/Color Elder 1 Elder 2 Special Event

Sunday Service Graves Kao 9:30 AM Communion
6:01 Service Communion

2nd Aug 13, Sunday Sunday Service Rueter Mundia 8:00 and 11:00 AM Communion

Sunday Service Towles Comeau 9:30 AM Communion
6:01 Service Communion

4th Aug 27, Sunday Sunday Service Stem Letz 8:00 and 11:00 AM Communion

Note: First Elder listed on the 9:30 Am Communion Service is responsible for buying one loaf  of unsliced Shepherd's Bread.  You can call Vons Bakery @714-998-3751 and ask for Bakery.

Elders scheduled for the 6:01 service should be arrive early enough to make sure that the church is clean and set up properly.  

There should be (10) Attendance Cards, (6) Prayer Request Cards & (3) Offering Envelopes

Don L. will not be available for the foreseeable future

John T. will be out of town from 7/1-7/19

Dave H. will be out of town on 6/25, 7/2, 7/16, 7/30.

Jim L. will be out of town on 8/13, 8/20

Aug 20, Sunday 

1st
Rueter

3rd
Mundia

AUGUST

1st
Towles

3rd
Hughes

Jul 16, Sunday

Aug 06, Sunday

Jul 02 07,  Sunday


